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Monday, April 26, 2004 - Continued 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve and authorize execution by the Chair, the 

following Utility Permits: 

1. City of Sand Springs to cross 209th W. Ave. +1,500' north of 209th & 412 and further 
described as 1,500' north of NE/Q of Sec. 3, TI9N, R1OE, by boring for 34" water line for 

service to 502 S. 209th W. Ave. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 192889) 

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Miller, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve Travel/Training request from Kirby Crowe to 

travel by car to facilities in Wichita, KS and/or Dallas-Ft. Worth & if necessary, by air to Chicago to 

evaluate installations similar to the planetarium; cost not to exceed $1,500. Upon roll call, Collins, 

yes; Dick, yes; Miller, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 192890) 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve the following Personnel Actions: 

A. Name B. Action 

BUILDING OPERATIONS: 

Clement, Margaret M. 
Farrar, Shawn L. 

Fuentes, Javier 

Godfrey, Monte H. 
Hernandez, Jesus J. 

Jenkins, Sharon Kay 
Lewis, Trena Estell 

McDowell, Linda K. 

Nix, Deborah Ann 

Reyes, Edelmira A. 
Willard, Jeffrey J. 
Fisher, James E. 

Hall, George 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 192891) 

ELECTION BOARD: 
Barton, Ashli N. 

Ligons, Malorie A. 
Edison, Giecquita 
Asher, Phyllis 
Carr, Barbara Ann 

Pace, Gene 

Orbison, Scott E. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 192892) 

MIS: 
Shackelford, Alice 

Jantzen, Ricky Bruce 
(Clerk's Misc. 'File No. 192893) 

PARKS: 

Ann.Perf.Incr.3% 

Provis.Incr.4% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.3% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.3% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.3% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.3% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.2% 

Provis.Incr.4% 

Provis.Incr.4% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.3% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.5% 

Provis.Appt. 
Deceased 

Temp.Appt. 
Temp.Appt. 

Rtn.fromIntermit. FMLA 

Rtn.fromFMLA 
Resign. 
Reg.Appt. 

Death 

Perf.Incr.5% 

EndProbat.4% 

Miller, Susan 
Hoffman, Jeremy 
McCollum, Randall 
McIntosh, James 
Mitchell, Robert Douglas 
Dabney, John 
Doughman, Christopher 
Richardson, Devon G 
Gonzalez, Javier 
Perry, Amanda 
Lambert, Donnie Ray 
Pettigrew, Bernice 
Bradley, Jeff 
Callison, Jason 
Cottom, Kevin 
Laguna, Rodolfo Zavala 
Pinsart, Eric 

Saunders, Chancey 
Toddy, Clara Jo 
Utter, Coy 
White, Dawaune 

Chg.Acct.to1000-5030 
Chg.Acct.to1000-5030 
Chg.Acct.to1000-5030 
Chg.Acct.to1000-5030 
Chg.Acct.to1000-5030 
Chg.Acct.to 1000-5030 
Chg.Acct.to 1000-5030 
Chg.Acct.to 1000-5030 
Chg.Acct.to 1000-5030 
Chg.Acct.to1000-5030 
Chg.Acct.to 1000-5030 
Chg.Acct.to 1000-5030 
Resign. 
Resign. 
Resign. 
Dischg.-Job Abnd. 
Resign. 

Resign. 

Job Abnd. 
Resign. 
Dischg. 

C. Salary 

$1,873 
$1,229 
$1,266 
$2,359 
$1,266 
$1,513 
$1,254 
$1,229 
$1,229 
$1,467 
$2,788 
$1,776 

$50/day 
$50/day 
$2,375 

$1,971 

$4,436.92 

$3,334 
$3,359 

$8.00/hr 

$7.00/hr 

$7.00/hr 

$7.00/hr 

$7.00/hr 
$7.00/hr 
$7.00/hr 
$7.00/hr 
$7.00/hr 
$7.00/hr 
$7.00/hr 

$7.00/hr 

D. Eff. Date 

4/1/04 
4/1/04 
4/1/04 
4/1/04 
4/1/04 
4/1/04 
4/1/04 
4/1/04 
4/1/04 
4/1/04 
4/1/04 
4/12/04 
4/19/04 

04/20/04 
04/20/04 
04/22/04 
04/19/04 
04/30/04 
04/22/04 
4/10/04 

4/1/04 
4/1/04 

4/10/04 
4/10/04 
4/10/04 
4/10/04 
4/10/04 
4/10/04 
4/10/04 
4/10/04 
4/10/04 
4/10/04 
4/10/04 
4/10/04 
4/17/04 
4/17/04 
4/17/04 
4/16/04 
4/17/04 
4/17/04 
4/6/04 
4/17/04 
4/7/04 


