Monday, April 26, 2004 - Continued

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve and authorize execution by the Chair, the following Utility Permits:

1. City of Sand Springs to cross 209th W. Ave. ±1,500' north of 209th & 412 and further described as 1,500' north of NE/Q of Sec. 3, T19N, R10E, by boring for ¾" water line for service to 502 S. 209th W. Ave. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 192889)

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Miller, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve Travel/Training request from Kirby Crowe to travel by car to facilities in Wichita, KS and/or Dallas-Ft. Worth & if necessary, by air to Chicago to evaluate installations similar to the planetarium; cost not to exceed \$1,500. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Miller, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 192890)

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve the following Personnel Actions:

A. Name <u>BUILDING OPERATIONS:</u>	B. Action	C. Salary	D. Eff. Date
Clement, Margaret M.	Ann.Perf.Incr.3%	\$1,873	4/1/04
Farrar, Shawn L.	Provis.Incr.4%	\$1,229	4/1/04
Fuentes, Javier	Ann.Perf.Incr.3%	\$1,266	4/1/04
Godfrey, Monte H.	Ann.Perf.Incr.3%	\$2,359	4/1/04
Hernandez, Jesus J.	Ann.Perf.Incr.3%	\$1,266	4/1/04
Jenkins, Sharon Kay	Ann.Perf.Incr.3%	\$1,513	4/1/04
Lewis, Trena Estell	Ann.Perf.Incr.2%	\$1,254	4/1/04
McDowell, Linda K.	Provis.Incr.4%	\$1,229	4/1/04
Nix, Deborah Ann	Provis.Incr.4%	\$1,229	4/1/04
Reyes, Edelmira A.	Ann.Perf.Incr.3%	\$1,467	4/1/04
Willard, Jeffrey J.	Ann.Perf.Incr.5%	\$2,788	4/1/04
Fisher, James E.	Provis.Appt.	\$1,776	4/12/04
Hall, George	Deceased	Ψ1,770	4/19/04
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 192891)	Deceased		4/10/04
ELECTION BOARD:			
Barton, Ashli N.	Temp.Appt.	\$50/day	04/20/04
Ligons, Malorie A.	Temp.Appt.	\$50/day	04/20/04
Edison, Giecquita	Rtn.fromIntermit.FMLA	\$2,375	04/22/04
Asher, Phyllis	Rtn.fromFMLA	\$1,971	04/19/04
Carr, Barbara Ann	Resign.	, ,	04/30/04
Pace, Gene	Reg.Appt.	\$4,436.92	04/22/04
Orbison, Scott E.	Death		4/10/04
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 192892)			, ,
MIS:			
Shackelford, Alice	Perf.Incr.5%	\$3,334	4/1/04
Jantzen, Ricky Bruce	EndProbat.4%	\$3,359	4/1/04
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 192893)			
PARKS:		40.00	
Miller, Susan	Chg.Acct.to1000-5030	\$8.00/hr	4/10/04
Hoffman, Jeremy	Chg.Acct.to1000-5030	\$7.00/hr	4/10/04
McCollum, Randall	Chg.Acct.to1000-5030	\$7.00/hr	4/10/04
McIntosh, James	Chg.Acct.to1000-5030	\$7.00/hr	4/10/04
Mitchell, Robert Douglas	Chg.Acct.to1000-5030	\$7.00/hr	4/10/04
Dabney, John	Chg.Acct.to1000-5030	\$7.00/hr	4/10/04
Doughman, Christopher	Chg.Acct.to1000-5030	\$7.00/hr	4/10/04
Richardson, Devon G	Chg.Acct.to1000-5030	\$7.00/hr	4/10/04
Gonzalez, Javier	Chg.Acct.to1000-5030	\$7.00/hr	4/10/04
Perry, Amanda	Chg.Acct.to1000-5030	\$7.00/hr	4/10/04
Lambert, Donnie Ray	Chg.Acct.to1000-5030	\$7.00/hr	4/10/04
Pettigrew, Bernice	Chg.Acct.to1000-5030	\$7.00/hr	4/10/04
Bradley, Jeff	Resign.		4/17/04
Callison, Jason	Resign.		4/17/04
Cottom, Kevin	Resign.		4/17/04
Laguna, Rodolfo Zavala	DischgJob Abnd.		4/16/04
Pinsart, Eric	Resign.		4/17/04
Saunders, Chancey	Resign.		4/17/04
Toddy, Clara Jo	Job Abnd.		4/6/04
Utter, Coy	Resign.		4/17/04
White, Dawaune	Dischg.		4/7/04